
Official Box Score - Final
George Mason at Charleston
02/06/2026 at Patriots Point (Mt. Pleasant, SC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

George Mason 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 7 10 4 9

Charleston 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 8 11 2 8

Win: Mathis,Mackenzie (1-0) Loss: Lane,Abbey (0-1) Save: None.

George Mason 7 (1-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

44 Lemasters,Maddie 1B 4 1 1 3 0 1 3 0 0 2
1  AlteversHarris,Tess 3B 4 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
31  Sobota,Madi LF 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
15  Pickford,Logan (C) DH 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
4  Hopkins,Alyssa (DH) C 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
6  Skinner,Marissa (PR/RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Inman,Kamryn CF 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2
9  Nigh,Harlowe (P) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
33 Lane,Abbey (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Auerbach,Payton 2B 4 3 3 1 0 0 3 1 0 0
7  Bronowicz,Kaitlyn SS 3 1 0 1 0 1 3 1 1 0
25 Friend,Kaleigh (PH) 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Rangel,Alyssa RF 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
8  Staats,Madeline RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0

Totals 35 7 10 7 2 7 22 5 4 9

BATTING

2B: AlteversHarris 2 (off Kutter) (off Kutter).
HR: Lemasters (6th, 0 out, RBI off Mathis)

TB: AlteversHarris 5; Lemasters 4. 2-Out RBI: AlteversHarris; Friend. SF:

Lemasters. HBP: Pickford.

Team RISP: 3-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: AlteversHarris 3; Auerbach.

Charleston 8 (1-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

5  Conroy,Bronwyn RF 4 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
4  Miller,Austy SS 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 4
21  Langston,Leela DH 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bates,Audri CF 3 1 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 1
15  Alberty,Cadence 2B 3 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 0
11  Trent,Sally (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

2  Seymour,Hailey 1B 4 1 2 3 0 1 4 0 0 0
99 Cannon,Halle LF 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
6  Driscoll,Abby C 2 2 1 0 2 1 7 0 0 3
10  Wolsky,Haley (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Sitterding,Julia 3B 4 1 3 1 0 0 2 3 0 0
13  Kutter,Ryley P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3  Schaen,Campbell (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Mathis,Mackenzie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 8 11 7 5 6 24 6 2 8

BATTING

HR: Seymour (4th, 1 out, RBI off Rangel)
TB: Seymour 5. 2-Out RBI: Conroy.

Team RISP: 7-14.

BASERUNNING

SB: Conroy.

GM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34 Rangel,Alyssa 5.1 4 5 3 3 5 25 22 91 54
9  Nigh,Harlowe (7) 1.0 4 1 0 1 0 7 6 26 11

33 Lane,Abbey (L) (7.1) 1.0 3 2 0 1 1 7 6 22 14

Totals 7.1 11 8 3 5 6 39 34 139 79

Inher. Rnrs: Rangel 0/1; Nigh 1/2.

GO-FO: Rangel 4-7; Nigh 1-1; Lane 0-2.

CHS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Kutter,Ryley 4.0 5 2 1 1 3 19 18 74 45
3  Schaen,Campbell 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 5 4 20 14

12 Mathis,Mackenzie (W) (6) 3.0 4 5 3 1 3 15 13 59 39

Totals 8.0 10 7 4 2 7 39 35 153 98

WP: Mathis. HB: Schaen. SFA: Mathis.

GO-FO: Kutter 3-6; Schaen 2-0; Mathis 0-6.

Umpires: HP: Jacob Agee; 1B: Danny Dorman; 2B: ; 3B: Jordan Slate.

First Pitch:6:35 PM. Duration:2:55.

Attendance:150



Play By Play (Full) - Final
George Mason at Charleston
02/06/2026 at Patriots Point (Mt. Pleasant, SC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

George Mason 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 7 10 4 9

Charleston 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 8 11 2 8

George Mason starters:
44/1b/Lemasters,Maddie; 1/3b/AlteversHarris,Tess; 31/lf/Sobota,Madi; 15/dh/Pickford,Logan; 4/c/Hopkins,Alyssa; 12/cf/Inman,Kamryn;

34/p/Rangel,Alyssa; 3/2b/Auerbach,Payton; 7/ss/Bronowicz,Kaitlyn; 8/rf/Staats,Madeline;

Charleston starters:
5/rf/Conroy,Bronwyn; 4/ss/Miller,Austy; 21/dh/Langston,Leela; 22/cf/Bates,Audri; 15/2b/Alberty,Cadence; 2/1b/Seymour,Hailey;

99/lf/Cannon,Halle; 6/c/Driscoll,Abby; 8/3b/Sitterding,Julia; 13/p/Kutter,Ryley;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - GM batting

Lemasters,Maddie flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (3-2 FBKBBFFF).

AlteversHarris,Tess doubled to deep center field (3-2 BKFBFB).

Sobota,Madi struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

AlteversHarris,Tess stole third base.

Pickford,Logan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBKFB).

Bottom of 1st - CHS batting

Conroy,Bronwyn lined out to short (3-2 BSBFBFFFFFF).

Miller,Austy reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Bronowicz,Kaitlyn (E6) (2-2 FFBB).

Langston,Leela fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B).

Bates,Audri flied out to rf (1-1 FB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GM 0 1 0 1

CHS 0 0 1 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - GM batting

Hopkins,Alyssa flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

Inman,Kamryn struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Rangel,Alyssa flied out to lf (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - CHS batting

Alberty,Cadence struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).

Seymour,Hailey struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Cannon,Halle struck out swinging (2-2 BFKFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GM 0 0 0 0

CHS 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - GM batting

Auerbach,Payton singled (1-0 B).

Bronowicz,Kaitlyn popped up to third base, 3b to 3b, bunt (1-1 BF).

Auerbach,Payton stole second base.

Lemasters,Maddie struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK).

AlteversHarris,Tess doubled to deep center field, RBI (3-2 BKBSFB); Auerbach,Payton scored from second

base.

AlteversHarris,Tess stole third base.

Sobota,Madi walked (3-2 FBKFBBB).

Pickford,Logan grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 3rd - CHS batting

Driscoll,Abby walked (3-1 BBSBB).

Sitterding,Julia reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); Driscoll,Abby out at second base, 2b to
ss.

Conroy,Bronwyn reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Sitterding,Julia out at second base, ss to 2b.

Conroy,Bronwyn stole second base.

Miller,Austy grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GM 1 2 0 2

CHS 0 0 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - GM batting

Hopkins,Alyssa flied out to right center putout by rf (3-1 BBFB).

Inman,Kamryn reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Miller,Austy (E6) (0-0).

Rangel,Alyssa reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-1 FB); Inman,Kamryn out at second base, 2b to
ss.

Auerbach,Payton singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Rangel,Alyssa advanced to second base.

GM substitution: Friend,Kaleigh pinch hitting for Bronowicz,Kaitlyn.

GM position change: Pickford,Logan now playing dh from dh

GM position change: Rangel,Alyssa now playing OUT from p

Friend,Kaleigh singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Rangel,Alyssa scored from second base, unearned;

Auerbach,Payton advanced from first base to third base; Friend,Kaleigh advanced to second base.

Lemasters,Maddie flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 4th - CHS batting

GM position change: Pickford,Logan now playing dh from p

GM substitution: Bronowicz,Kaitlyn replaces Friend,Kaleigh at ss, batting 9th.

GM substitution: Rangel,Alyssa replaces at p.

Langston,Leela reached on a fielding error fielding by cf by Inman,Kamryn (E8) (0-1 K).

Bates,Audri walked (3-0 BBBB); Langston,Leela advanced to second base.

Alberty,Cadence flied out to rf (0-0).

Seymour,Hailey homered to center field, 3RBI (0-0); Langston,Leela scored from second base, unearned;
Bates,Audri scored from first base.

Cannon,Halle fouled out to rf (1-2 KFB).

Driscoll,Abby walked (3-2 BSSBBB).

Sitterding,Julia singled to left field (1-0 B); Driscoll,Abby advanced to second base.

Conroy,Bronwyn singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Driscoll,Abby scored from second base, unearned;

Sitterding,Julia advanced to second base.

Miller,Austy reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Sitterding,Julia out at third base, 3b

unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

GM 1 2 1 2

CHS 4 3 1 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - GM batting

CHS pitching change: Schaen,Campbell replaces Kutter,Ryley.

AlteversHarris,Tess struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Sobota,Madi grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 SKBBFF).

Pickford,Logan hit by pitch (1-1 SB).

Hopkins,Alyssa singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Pickford,Logan advanced to second base.

GM substitution: Skinner,Marissa pinch running for Hopkins,Alyssa.

Inman,Kamryn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KKBBF).

Bottom of 5th - CHS batting

GM position change: Skinner,Marissa remains in the game at rf

GM position change: Staats,Madeline now playing c from rf

Langston,Leela flied out to deep left field putout by lf (3-2 KBBBS).

Bates,Audri struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS).

Alberty,Cadence struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GM 0 1 0 2

CHS 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - GM batting

CHS pitching change: Mathis,Mackenzie replaces Schaen,Campbell.

GM position change: Pickford,Logan now playing c from dh

GM position change: Staats,Madeline now playing OUT from c

Rangel,Alyssa singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Rangel,Alyssa advanced to second base on the

throw.

Auerbach,Payton singled to center field, RBI (1-2 FKFB); Rangel,Alyssa scored from second base;
Auerbach,Payton advanced to second base.

Auerbach,Payton advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Bronowicz,Kaitlyn reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Miller,Austy (E6), RBI (2-2 BBFK);

Auerbach,Payton scored.

Lemasters,Maddie homered to right field, 2RBI (3-2 BBSBF); Bronowicz,Kaitlyn scored from first base,

unearned.

AlteversHarris,Tess walked (3-2 BBBKFFB).

Sobota,Madi popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-0 B).

AlteversHarris,Tess stole second base.

Pickford,Logan struck out swinging (2-2 FBKFBFFS).

GM position change: Pickford,Logan now playing dh from c

GM substitution: Hopkins,Alyssa replaces Skinner,Marissa at c, batting 5th.

GM substitution: Staats,Madeline replaces at rf.

Hopkins,Alyssa popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - CHS batting

Seymour,Hailey flied out to deep right field putout by rf (0-2 FK).

Cannon,Halle singled to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B).

GM position change: Pickford,Logan now playing c from dh

GM position change: Hopkins,Alyssa now playing dh from c

GM pitching change: Nigh,Harlowe replaces Rangel,Alyssa.

Driscoll,Abby singled to third base (1-2 KBF); Cannon,Halle advanced to second base.

Sitterding,Julia singled in the infield (0-0); Cannon,Halle advanced from second base, scored on a throwing
error by Nigh,Harlowe (E1); Driscoll,Abby advanced from first base to third base; Sitterding,Julia advanced
to second base.

Conroy,Bronwyn singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Driscoll,Abby scored, unearned; Sitterding,Julia out at

home, cf to c; Conroy,Bronwyn advanced to second base.

Miller,Austy lined out to second base (3-1 BBBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GM 4 3 1 1

CHS 2 4 1 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - GM batting

Inman,Kamryn popped up to third base (1-2 FBF).

Nigh,Harlowe struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).

Auerbach,Payton popped up to second base (2-2 SBBF).

Bottom of 7th - CHS batting

Langston,Leela singled to left field (2-0 BB).

Bates,Audri reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-0 BB); Langston,Leela out at second base, 3b to 2b.

CHS substitution: Trent,Sally pinch hitting for Alberty,Cadence.

Trent,Sally walked (3-1 BBBKB); Bates,Audri advanced to second base.

CHS substitution: Alberty,Cadence replaces Trent,Sally at 2b, batting 5th.

GM pitching change: Lane,Abbey replaces Nigh,Harlowe.

Seymour,Hailey singled to shallow right field (0-0); Bates,Audri advanced to third base; Alberty,Cadence
advanced to second base.

Cannon,Halle popped up to first base (0-0).

Driscoll,Abby struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GM 0 0 0 0

CHS 0 2 0 3

8th Inning
Top of 8th - GM batting

Auerbach,Payton placed as runner on second base

Bronowicz,Kaitlyn struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS).

Lemasters,Maddie sacrifice fly to deep center field putout by cf, RBI (1-0 B); Auerbach,Payton scored from

second base, unearned.

AlteversHarris,Tess singled to center field (1-1 BK).

Sobota,Madi flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 8th - CHS batting

Driscoll,Abby placed as runner on second base

CHS substitution: Wolsky,Haley pinch running for Driscoll,Abby.

Sitterding,Julia singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Wolsky,Haley scored from second base, unearned;
Sitterding,Julia advanced from to third base on play and a throwing error by Sobota,Madi (E7).

Conroy,Bronwyn intentionally walked (2-0 BB); Conroy,Bronwyn advanced to second base.

Miller,Austy lined out to short (1-2 KSBF).

Langston,Leela singled to right center, walk off, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Sitterding,Julia scored, unearned;
Conroy,Bronwyn advanced to third base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

GM 1 1 0 1

CHS 2 2 1 0



Scoring Innings - Final
George Mason at Charleston
02/06/2026 at Patriots Point (Mt. Pleasant, SC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

George Mason 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 7 10 4 9

Charleston 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 8 11 2 8

George Mason starters:
44/1b/Lemasters,Maddie; 1/3b/AlteversHarris,Tess; 31/lf/Sobota,Madi; 15/dh/Pickford,Logan; 4/c/Hopkins,Alyssa; 12/cf/Inman,Kamryn;

34/p/Rangel,Alyssa; 3/2b/Auerbach,Payton; 7/ss/Bronowicz,Kaitlyn; 8/rf/Staats,Madeline;

Charleston starters:
5/rf/Conroy,Bronwyn; 4/ss/Miller,Austy; 21/dh/Langston,Leela; 22/cf/Bates,Audri; 15/2b/Alberty,Cadence; 2/1b/Seymour,Hailey;

99/lf/Cannon,Halle; 6/c/Driscoll,Abby; 8/3b/Sitterding,Julia; 13/p/Kutter,Ryley;

Top of 3rd - GM batting

Auerbach,Payton singled (1-0 B).

Bronowicz,Kaitlyn popped up to third base, 3b to 3b, bunt (1-1 BF).

Auerbach,Payton stole second base.

Lemasters,Maddie struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK).

AlteversHarris,Tess doubled to deep center field, RBI (3-2 BKBSFB); Auerbach,Payton scored from second base.

AlteversHarris,Tess stole third base.

Sobota,Madi walked (3-2 FBKFBBB).

Pickford,Logan grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 4th - GM batting

Hopkins,Alyssa flied out to right center putout by rf (3-1 BBFB).

Inman,Kamryn reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Miller,Austy (E6) (0-0).

Rangel,Alyssa reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-1 FB); Inman,Kamryn out at second base, 2b to ss.

Auerbach,Payton singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Rangel,Alyssa advanced to second base.

GM substitution: Friend,Kaleigh pinch hitting for Bronowicz,Kaitlyn.

GM position change: Pickford,Logan now playing dh from dh

GM position change: Rangel,Alyssa now playing OUT from p

Friend,Kaleigh singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Rangel,Alyssa scored from second base, unearned; Auerbach,Payton advanced from
first base to third base; Friend,Kaleigh advanced to second base.

Lemasters,Maddie flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - CHS batting

GM position change: Pickford,Logan now playing dh from p

GM substitution: Bronowicz,Kaitlyn replaces Friend,Kaleigh at ss, batting 9th.

GM substitution: Rangel,Alyssa replaces at p.



Langston,Leela reached on a fielding error fielding by cf by Inman,Kamryn (E8) (0-1 K).

Bates,Audri walked (3-0 BBBB); Langston,Leela advanced to second base.

Alberty,Cadence flied out to rf (0-0).

Seymour,Hailey homered to center field, 3RBI (0-0); Langston,Leela scored from second base, unearned; Bates,Audri scored from first

base.

Cannon,Halle fouled out to rf (1-2 KFB).

Driscoll,Abby walked (3-2 BSSBBB).

Sitterding,Julia singled to left field (1-0 B); Driscoll,Abby advanced to second base.

Conroy,Bronwyn singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Driscoll,Abby scored from second base, unearned; Sitterding,Julia advanced to second
base.

Miller,Austy reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Sitterding,Julia out at third base, 3b unassisted.

4 R, 3 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - GM batting

CHS pitching change: Mathis,Mackenzie replaces Schaen,Campbell.

GM position change: Pickford,Logan now playing c from dh

GM position change: Staats,Madeline now playing OUT from c

Rangel,Alyssa singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Rangel,Alyssa advanced to second base on the throw.

Auerbach,Payton singled to center field, RBI (1-2 FKFB); Rangel,Alyssa scored from second base; Auerbach,Payton advanced to second

base.

Auerbach,Payton advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Bronowicz,Kaitlyn reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Miller,Austy (E6), RBI (2-2 BBFK); Auerbach,Payton scored.

Lemasters,Maddie homered to right field, 2RBI (3-2 BBSBF); Bronowicz,Kaitlyn scored from first base, unearned.

AlteversHarris,Tess walked (3-2 BBBKFFB).

Sobota,Madi popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-0 B).

AlteversHarris,Tess stole second base.

Pickford,Logan struck out swinging (2-2 FBKFBFFS).

GM position change: Pickford,Logan now playing dh from c

GM substitution: Hopkins,Alyssa replaces Skinner,Marissa at c, batting 5th.

GM substitution: Staats,Madeline replaces at rf.

Hopkins,Alyssa popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-0).

4 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - CHS batting

Seymour,Hailey flied out to deep right field putout by rf (0-2 FK).

Cannon,Halle singled to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B).

GM position change: Pickford,Logan now playing c from dh

GM position change: Hopkins,Alyssa now playing dh from c

GM pitching change: Nigh,Harlowe replaces Rangel,Alyssa.

Driscoll,Abby singled to third base (1-2 KBF); Cannon,Halle advanced to second base.

Sitterding,Julia singled in the infield (0-0); Cannon,Halle advanced from second base, scored on a throwing error by Nigh,Harlowe (E1);

Driscoll,Abby advanced from first base to third base; Sitterding,Julia advanced to second base.



Conroy,Bronwyn singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Driscoll,Abby scored, unearned; Sitterding,Julia out at home, cf to c;

Conroy,Bronwyn advanced to second base.

Miller,Austy lined out to second base (3-1 BBBF).

2 R, 4 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 8th - GM batting

Auerbach,Payton placed as runner on second base

Bronowicz,Kaitlyn struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS).

Lemasters,Maddie sacrifice fly to deep center field putout by cf, RBI (1-0 B); Auerbach,Payton scored from second base, unearned.

AlteversHarris,Tess singled to center field (1-1 BK).

Sobota,Madi flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-0 B).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - CHS batting

Driscoll,Abby placed as runner on second base

CHS substitution: Wolsky,Haley pinch running for Driscoll,Abby.

Sitterding,Julia singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Wolsky,Haley scored from second base, unearned; Sitterding,Julia advanced from to third
base on play and a throwing error by Sobota,Madi (E7).

Conroy,Bronwyn intentionally walked (2-0 BB); Conroy,Bronwyn advanced to second base.

Miller,Austy lined out to short (1-2 KSBF).

Langston,Leela singled to right center, walk off, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Sitterding,Julia scored, unearned; Conroy,Bronwyn advanced to third base.

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.



George Mason at Charleston
02/06/2026 at Patriots Point (Mt. Pleasant, SC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

George Mason 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 7 10 4 9

Charleston 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 8 11 2 8

GEORGE MASON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #44 Lemasters, Maddie 1b 4 1 1 3

2 #1 Altevers Harris, Tess 3b 4 0 3 1

3 #31 Sobota, Madi lf 4 0 0 0

4 #15 Pickford, Logan c 3 0 0 0

5 #4 Hopkins, Alyssa
#6 Skinner, Marissa

dh 4

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

6 #12 Inman, Kamryn cf 4 0 0 0

7 #33 Lane, Abbey
#9 Nigh, Harlowe

p 0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #3 Auerbach, Payton 2b 4 3 3 1

9 #7 Bronowicz, Kaitlyn

#25 Friend, Kaleigh

ss 3

1

1

0

0

1

1

1

Totals 35 7 10 7
Runs 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 7
Hits 1 0 2 2 1 3 0 1 10
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
LOB 1 0 2 2 2 1 0 1 9

GM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34 Rangel,Alyssa 5.1 4 5 3 3 5 25 22 91 54
9  Nigh,Harlowe (7) 1.0 4 1 0 1 0 7 6 26 11
33 Lane,Abbey (L) (7.1) 1.0 3 2 0 1 1 7 6 22 14

Totals 7.1 11 8 3 5 6 39 34 139 79

Inher. Rnrs: Rangel 0/1; Nigh 1/2.

GO-FO: Rangel 4-7; Nigh 1-1; Lane 0-2.
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George Mason at Charleston
02/06/2026 at Patriots Point (Mt. Pleasant, SC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

George Mason 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 7 10 4 9

Charleston 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 8 11 2 8

CHARLESTON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #5 Conroy, Bronwyn rf 4 0 2 2

2 #4 Miller, Austy ss 5 0 0 0

3 #21 Langston, Leela dh 5 1 2 1

4 #22 Bates, Audri cf 3 1 0 0

5 #15 Alberty, Cadence
#11 Trent, Sally

2b 3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #2 Seymour, Hailey 1b 4 1 2 3

7 #99 Cannon, Halle lf 4 1 1 0

8 #10 Wolsky, Haley
#6 Driscoll, Abby

PR 0

2

1

2

0

1

0

0

9 #8 Sitterding, Julia 3b 4 1 3 1

Totals 34 8 11 7
Runs 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 8
Hits 0 0 0 3 0 4 2 2 11
Errors 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
LOB 1 0 1 2 0 1 3 0 8

CHS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Kutter,Ryley 4.0 5 2 1 1 3 19 18 74 45
3  Schaen,Campbell 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 5 4 20 14
12 Mathis,Mackenzie (W) (6) 3.0 4 5 3 1 3 15 13 59 39

Totals 8.0 10 7 4 2 7 39 35 153 98

WP: Mathis. HB: Schaen. SFA: Mathis.

GO-FO: Kutter 3-6; Schaen 2-0; Mathis 0-6.
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